
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007639-2025 

Contract

2425-0002 Special Educational Needs and / or Disabilities,
Information, Advice & Support Service (SENDIASS)

Islington Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007639
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049bed  
Published 3 March 2025, 11:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Islington Council

Islington Town Hall, Upper Street

London

N1 2UD

Contact

Strategic Procurement

Email

procurement@islington.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007639-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007639-2025
mailto:procurement@islington.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.islington.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.islington.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.islington.gov.uk/
http://www.islington.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2425-0002 Special Educational Needs and / or Disabilities, Information, Advice & Support
Service (SENDIASS)

Reference number

DN743791

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service offers free, impartial, confidential, and accessible information, advice, and
support on Special Educational Needs (SEN) and/or disabilities (SEND), covering
education, health, and social care. It includes guidance on the take-up and management
of Personal Budgets. The service aims to empower children, parents, and young people
with the necessary information and support to actively participate in decision-making
processes. Compliance with Chapter 2 of the Statutory SEND Code of Practice, Section
32 of the Children and Families Act, and the National Minimum Standards is ensured.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £870,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people



Page 4 to 7

85312310 - Guidance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Islington Council has awarded a contract for the Special Educational Needs and/or
Disabilities Information, Advice & Support Service (SENDIASS). This service will provide
free, impartial, confidential, and accessible information, advice, and support on matters
related to Special Educational Needs (SEN) and disabilities (SEND), including education,
health, and social care. The contract, valued at £870,000 over 60 months, was awarded
based on the Most Economically Advantageous Tender (MEAT) criteria, with a focus on
quality and social value. The procurement process followed the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029868

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2425-0002

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/029868-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Learning Disability Network London (LDN London)

16a Croxley Road

London

W9 3HL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £870,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Islington Council

Islington Town Hall

London

N1 2UD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-07T18:37:51+0000
	TCPDF




